G- 1%

0817/2004 LMUELLER 00000001 2236994

08-17-2004

o > SO —

(Rev. 10/02)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 97
10281519

Tabsettingg o= = ¥ \

4

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

\4 \i

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):
The CIT Group/Commercial Services

D individual(s) I:I Association
I:] General Partnership D Limited Partnership
Corporation-State

D Other

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [_]Yes[v']No

3. Nature of conveyance;

I:I Assignment I:I Merger

I:I Security Agreement D Change of Name

Other_Partial Release
Execution Date;  08/13/2004

Name:

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Gotcha International, L.P.

Internal
Address:

Street Address:__1151 Dove St., #140

City: Newport Beach giate- CA Zip:_92660

D Individual(s) citizenship.
D Association

I:l General Partnership,

Limited Partnership Delaware

D Corporation-State

D Other

If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestlc
representative designation is attached: Yes
(Designations must be a separate document fi assignment)

Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? ﬁ In No

Yes

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):

A. Trademark Application No.(s)

2,236,994

B. Trademark Registration No.(s)

Additional number(s) attached [ ] Yes No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence
concerning document should be mailed:

Name: Federal Research Co., LLC

Internal Address:

Street Address: 10930 15th St., NW, Suite 920

registrations involved: .....

6. Total number of applications and E

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)...

|:| Enclosed

[] Authorized to be charged to deposn account

g 40.00

—— e —————

8. Deposit account number:

City:ﬂa_shm_gm_n_ State: P€_  Zjp:_20005

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Signature.

o Crau Quw @wﬂj

Name of Person Signing

Signature

, Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

lz Date

Y -[3-devd

Majl documents to be recorded with requured cover sheet Informatlon to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trad s, Box A

Washington, D.C. 20231

01 ¥C:8521 40.00/0p

REEL:

TRADEMARK
003027 FRAME: 0517



PARTIAL RELEASE OF FIRST AMENDMENT TO GRANT OF
SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS. TRADEMARKS AND LICENSES

THIS PARTIAL RELEASE OF FIRST AMENDMENT TO GRANT OF
SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS, TRADEMARKS AND LICENSES (this "Partial
Release"), dated as of August 13, 2004, is executed by The CIT Group/Commercial Services,
Inc., a New York corporation ("Lender") in light of the following facts:

RECITALS

A. Gotcha International, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership ("Debtor™) and
Lender are parties to a certain First Amendment to Grant of Security Interest in Patents,
Trademarks and Licenses, dated as of November 13, 2003 (the "First Amendment"), which was
filed with the U.S. Office of Patents and Trademarks on January 21, 2004 at Reel/Frame
002899/0001, pursuant to which Debtor granted Lender a security interest in additional
Intellectual Property Collateral referred to in such First Amendment, which includes various
trademarks specified therein, as collateral security for the payment and performance of Debtor's
obligations to Lender under that certain Term Promissory Note, dated as of November 13, 2003,
made by Debtor in favor of Lender (the "Term Note").

B. Debtor and Lender inadvertently specified the wrong application number
in the First Amendment with respect to one of the trademarks covered thereby, and wish to
release the recording only against the incorrect trademark from the First Amendment as recorded
in the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, so as not to impair the title of the owner
of the "Gel Slick" mark, bearing application no. 75-025,910 and registration no. 2,236,994 (the
"Incorrect Trademark™), which was the trademark incorrectly referred to in the First Amendment.

NOW, THEREFORE, Lender hereby releases the above referenced Incorrect
Trademark from the First Amendment. Nothing contained in this Partial Release in any way
releases or terminates the security interest claimed by Lender as to the other trademarks, now
owned or hereafter acquired by Debtor, subject to the First Amendment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender hereby executes this Partial Release as of the
date first above written.

THE CIT GROYP/COMMERCIAL SERVICES, INC.

ohn D. Berchild, Jr.
or Sheppard, Mullin, Richter & Hampton LLP
Attorneys for The CIT Group/Commercial
Services, Inc.

WO2-LA:LIB\70741254.1 -1-

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 08/16/2004 REEL: 003027 FRAME: 0518



